

Agenda Item Number <u>43</u>A

.....

Date April 11, 2011

An Ordinance entitled, "AN ORDINANCE to amend the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, 2000, adopted by Ordinance No. 13,827, passed June 5, 2000, as heretofore amended, by amending Section 126-121(c), relating to trip rates for taxicabs to allow an additional fare of \$2.00 per trip where a taxicab steward is utilized,"

presented.

Moved by______ that this ordinance be considered and given first vote for passage.

FORM APPROVED:

Gal.

Mark Godwin / Deputy City Attorney

(First of three required readings)

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE
COWNIE					
COLEMAN					I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.
GRIESS					
HENSLEY					
MAHAFFEY					
MEYER					
MOORE					
TOTAL					
MOTION CARRIED			A	PPROVED	
	Mayor				City Clerk

ORDINANCE NO.

An Ordinance entitled, "AN ORDINANCE to amend the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, 2000, adopted by Ordinance No. 13,827, passed June 5, 2000, as heretofore amended, by amending Section 126-121(c), relating to trip rates for taxicabs to allow an additional fare of \$2.00 per trip where a taxicab steward is utilized,"

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa:

Section 1. That the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, 2000, adopted by Ordinance No. 13,827, passed June 5, 2000, as heretofore amended, is hereby amended by amending Section 126-121(c) relating to trip rates for taxicabs to allow an additional fare of \$2.00 per trip where a taxicab steward is utilized, as follows:

Sec. 126-121. Trip rates.

(c) An additional fare of \$2.00 per trip may be collected from for each passenger transported trip from the airport or from any designated taxicab stand where the holder has provided a taxicab steward, security personnel, or other special measures to provide for public convenience and/or security, if the holder enters into an agreement with the city regarding minimum levels of service and methods of operation.

Section 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication as provided by law. FORM APPROVED:

Mark Godwin / Deputy City Attorney